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- Office space

which improvements include, but are not limited lo awimming pools, tennis courts, baskelball courts and
COLLABORATIVE accessory buildings. D patios, and court nets (without couns), backboards A RC H ITECTS
ARCHITECTS ahove garage doors, flagpoles elc. are exciuded. (Amended May 1998 — ATM, Article 43)
— 50 SPEEN STREET, SUITE 300
FRAMINGHAM, MA. 01701
| 5 A ZONING & CODE SUMMARY V-L GROUNDWATER PROTECTION DISTRICT
| ‘H’ 4. Use Regulation —
I Ex' Stln g a FEh Duse A, To the extent permitted in the underlying districts, the following uses are parmitied within the This decument is the
~ | Groundwater Protection District, provided that all necessary permits, orders or approvals required by intellectual property of Matz
i . | Zoning Zoning Existing Proposed Jocal, state or federal law, or reguiatians shall have bean obtained. Cofiaborative Architects, Inc.
C B Accopiable By-Law TOWN OF HOLLISTON ZONING BY- Any reproduction, possession or
LAWS ADOPTED JUNE 3, 1953 AS A 1) Zone 1: Permil ses use of this document in fult or in
[ “PROTECTIVE BY-LAW" WITH Current and future land uses within the Zone | shall be limited to those land uses directly related to the cperation and part without the written
AMENOMENTS THROUGH maintenancs of the public waler supply system or o other land uses which the public water supplier has consent of Matz Collaborative I
MAY 10, 2021 demonstrated have ne significant impact on water quality. Architects, Inc. 1s prohibited.
{2021 Amendments appraved by the i
=== Atiomey General's Offics on Auguet 2) Zone 1A: Permitted Lises Copyright 20220
28, 2021) . . Matz Coliaborative Architects, Inc
d a. All ordinary and y uses with the and upkeep of residentiat homes, outbuildings
Zoning District ‘] and grounds and commercial and industrial buildings and grounds. Non-intensive agricuttural and horticultural uses:
PROPOSED OFFICE SPACE: 3,400 SF I N pasture, hay, light grazing, gavdenmg, lawns, compos! piles, nuvsery, torestry, conservation and harvesting provided —
l i —= ‘6""’"" Watsr Protection District Zone I} Dalineation that chemical ferdil icides and similar leach fals are not stored outdoors ori in any other Client
| e 4 g | | manner which would permit Ieakage thereol. Where the ication is made of or
. - EXISTING WAREHOUSE: 6000 SF - : other toxic or hazardous matarials In sufficient quantity, groundwater quality monitor test wells may be instalied and Anyfence
| Minimum Lot Area 20,000 SF i 273121 SF periodically sampled and tested al the Town's expensa. Tasl wells shall be located by a professional geologist,
| . EXISTING OFFICE SPACE : 3,400 8F - Lot Depth 150 ft. 150 feat hydrologist ar enginaer trained and i in hy ing will be by an agent of the 1485 Washington St
;II . B Lot Frontage 00t T 27 et Board aof Water Commissioners. Holliston, MA 81746
L. TOTAL PROPOSED: 3,400 SF T ¢. Residenti of single family dwelling on lots of at least 80,000 square feet in ares, such
; | Froni Yard Depth per Table 5.4.2 30 66 feet that no more than 10 percent of the building lct is rendered impervious and on-site domestic sewage disposal does
 Sida Yard Degth 2041, &1 feet not exceed 55 gallons per day per 10,000 square feet of lot area.
| N T ”Siu Yard Depth 201, 20 faet . Residential buildings and struciures existing on the effective dats of this by-law may be maintained, repaired or
| T = altered including the addition of accessory buiidings or uses, provided that such alterations ar additions shall not
i _Limi of impervious coverage 50% = 135,560.5 SF 59% increase the total amount of Impervious surface on the lot o more than 10% of the total kot area, or more than 50% of Consultant
| Maximum Lok Goverage 40% (Buildings, Structures & 35% the impervious cover already present. On-site sewage disposal shall be limited to 55 gallons per day per 10,000
= - b | v square feet of lot area or increases tolalmg 50% of existing volume (as of April 1, 2000), whichever is greater.
} s |
biaall 1 Maximum Height 40 1.7 3 storles 1 gtory . U0 AUTPIS 8 —— 2 -
k r’ Parking a. All uses permitied in Zane 1A, above, and the following uses to the extent permitted in tha underlying district.
——— — = b. Residential development of single tamily detached dwellings or any residential building, structure or use other than
g of spacea 1peris m::w - m'.:m‘m 17 upac'es +8 single-family dwellings on lots of at least 40,000 square feel in area, such that no more then 15% or 2,500 sf.
but cepable ol expansion to spaces fo trallers whichever Is greater, of any building iot is rendered impervious unfess a system of artificial recharge of precipitation
than one space per 300 square foet i provided that will not result in the degradation of groundwater quality and on-site sewage disposal is equal 10, cr
gross floor area, plus loading space less than, 110 gallons per day per 10,000 square feet of lot area, but no greater than 15,000 gpd. (Amended Oclober
for oll delivery and g trucks. 2013~ STM, Article 19)
and existing on the effective date ol this bylaw may be maintained, repaired or Project
allered mcludmg the addmon of accessory buildings or uses, provided that such alterations or additions shall not
increase the total amount of impervicus surface on the lot lo more than 20% of the tota! lot area, or more than 50% of
the impervious cover already present. On-site sewage disposal shall be limited to 110 galions per day per 10,000
square fest of lot area. Ar lyfence
: 2) Zone II: Prohibited Uses. Offices
Existing Warehouse .
2016 surlingaw strrne Muion qeeing & e peomemary Vage 11 29.0007 26 noed dr_gpring-cocke summary Page |2 1.31.2022
Location:
B 1485 Washington St
—— Hollistor, MA 01746
a. Al uses prohibited in Zone Jil.
b. Storage of studge and septags, unfess such storage s in compliance with 310 CMR 32.30 and 32.31. CODE MCA Project #;
I. Earth removal, consisting of the removal of soil, luam, sand, gravel, or any other earth material (including mining Applicable Building Codes | 22-012
ivities) wilhin 4 feet of historical high as determined from monitoring wells and historical water table Building Code |
fluctuation data compiled by the United States Geological Survey, except temporary removal excavations (45 days Raferenced Code | St
allowed to replenish 1o design height) for building foundalions, roads, o utility works: Electrical / Fire Prevention Code | amp
Plumbing Coda |
Architectural Access Board Regs.
2) Zone |I: Special Permits Use Group (
D. The fallowing uses are permitted only under the temns of a special permit issued by the Special Pemnit Granting {IBC 2015 Section 311.2)
Authority. Oceupant Load
2) Zone Il: Special Permits {IBC 2015 Table 1004.1.1)
a Any use involving the retention of less than 30% of lot area in its natural state with no more than minor removal of Vear Constructed
exlsting trees and ground vegetation. Type of Consiruction
b. Any use involving on-site disposal of process wastes from cperations other than personal hygiene and food for :
residents, petrons and employses. Buliding Helght and Area Document shall not be used
. Any use other than a single-famiy dwalling with a sewage flow, as determined by Title 5 of the State m:gml: ;‘?‘og:ls(;?:;i&?) ::Durllding pe::‘v;r;:rkhﬁ::‘mln
Environmantal code, exceading 110 gallons per day per 10,000 square fest of lot area er axceeding 15,000 . Proposed Height / Stories stamp and signature,
gallons per cay regardless of lol area.
Allowabie Floor Area (Table 506.2) Revisions
d Expansion of pre-existing non-conforming uses to the extet allawed In the underlying district. The Special Permit Fire Resista Rati
Granting Authority shall grart such approval so long as such ion program to ing intensity re Resistanco Ratng No.| Date | mevisian
and parking regulations unless it shall find that such expansion is substantially more detrimental to the water Hazardous Matsriale Notos
supply than the presently existing use with reference tc factors other than mere change in size or intensity of use. IECC Insulation (2015 Table
a. Publicly and privately owned wastewaler treatment works. C402.1.3)
Opague Thermel Envelope
V-D MINIMUM RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA (Amended Jurie 1982 — STM. Att. 12. Previously amended March 1978 — Irculatin_
» . . STM, Art. 1) f U-factor
- Vl"age RGSIdentlal No dwelling shall be erected, reconstructed, remodsled or altered so that the ficor area of living space F ion SGHC
per dweliing unil shall be less than the following: -
M " o " 0 Agricuttural-Residential District "A* 768 sq. . - = Drawing
Agricultural-Residential Dist. A Agricultural-Residertial Distict "B* 768 sg. ft. Egress Width (1BC 2015 1005) Minimums apply to all exits oo
- Residential District 600 5g. f. 36" wide 8t slairways Code
3 g . Commerclal District €00 s, f. Required Exits . . N
i : 5 1 exit 2 =
{ | Agricultur al-Residential Dist. B Village Center Commercial District 500 s, ft. (1BC 2015 Section 1006) Tabla 1006.2.7 |+ X1 required (cocupancy <29) | Maximum wavel to ext = 100 Summary
- Living space shall mean the total of floor areas of rooms used or intended to be used for living, sleeping, cooking or Sprinklers / Fire Suppression Sprinklers are nol required
H i H < eating tollets, pantries, foyers, communicating corridors, stairways, closets, {2075 IBC Section 903.2.9.1&2) (<10,000 SF)
RESIdent.aI’ D|Str' Ct sloraga spaces, the area with less than four feat clear headroom under sloping ceilings, garages, breezeways and =
carports, as defined by the Division of Sanitary Engineering, Massachusetts Department of Public Health in its Minimum Fz';:"aﬂ"g :yﬁ?m . 1 Not Required (verily)
- \/i“age CO mm e I’Cla| of Fitness for Human F This ion shall not apply to any single family dsiached dwelling. f sction 907.2.) |
PR | Toilets (1/25 men 1/20 Women | Toilets 2 S =
c ) (2:;‘CMUH Sacion 10110 Tatiei1- Lavatories (1/40 each sex) Lavaloties 2 " As indicated
omm istri i Unility Sink (1 per floor} Utifity Sink 1 R
- m efClal D Ct Employee Non-industrial) Shewer NA (1 per 15) Shower 0 Date: 07127712022
i
. - . bl hee
0 Industrial District e
1485 Washi ngfon st 26 nodd dr_soningade snamary Page | 3 1.31.2022 26 md dh_goring-mdk summary Poge | 4 1.31.2022 G O 0 2
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